700398181

No. 4243 P. 2/4

REEL: 022191 FRAME: 0523

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 6-93)	I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FORESTFIELD PTY. LTD.	TRU-TURF PTY LTD
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	2/56 Export Drive, Ernest Queensland 4214, Australia
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ⊠ Change of Name □ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes 🗵 No
Execution Date July 3, 2008	
Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
12/221,980	6,840,543 7,438,516
Additional numbers atta	iched? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>3</u>
Name: Hudak Shunk & Farine Co. LPA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 120.00</u>
Internal Address: Daniel J. Hudak, Jr.	Enclosed
Street Address: 2020 Front Street, Suite 307	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: Cuyahoga Falls State: OH ZIP: 44221	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>08-3150</u>
DO NOT USE 1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce copy of the original document. <u>Daniel J. Hudak, Jr.</u> Name of Person Signing 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $ \underbrace{\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \hline \\ \hline $
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	ts, and documents: 3 Atty Docket: FISHER-X AND N
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Trac Washington, I	equired cover sheet information to: demarks, Box Assignments
	DATENT

CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS, **TRU-TURF PTY LTD** is the owner of the following United States Patent Nos. 6,840,543, 7,438,516 and United States Application No. 12/221,980; and

WHEREAS, **TRU-TURF PTY LTD**, an Australian corporation, having a place of business at 2/56 Export Drive, Ernest, Queensland 4214, Australia, changed its legal name from FORESTFIELD PTY, LTD. to TRU-TURF PTY LTD on July 3, 2008, as evidenced by the attached copy of the Certificate of Registration on Change of Name, requests that this name change be reflected in the United States Patent and Trademark Office records with respect to U.S. Patent Nos. 6,840,543, 7,438,516 and United States Application No. 12/221,980

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

18/12/08 Date

Signature: By: $\nabla \phi = \nabla \phi$ DIR Title: നര ᢣᢙᢇᡞ᠋ᡃ᠍᠍᠍ ELTOR

PATENT REEL: 022191 FRAME: 0524

Feb. 3. 2009 12:35PM HUDAK SHUNK & FARINE

Repairing this loss section it should being forming

Charts Services Pty Ltd Attu: Allan Davie GPO Box 2168 Brisbane QLD 4001



This is to certify that

FORESTFIELD PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 010 896 429

did on the third day of July 2008 change its name to

TRU-TURF PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 010 896 429

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in Queensland and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-sixth day of Jamuary, 1989.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this third day of July, 2008.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio

PATENT REEL: 022191 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 02/03/2009